503859802 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEN ZION SPECTOR	05/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVRIK DENTAL SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	HATZIL STREET 22
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43396

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14241973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com **Correspondent Name:** TERRY M. FINERMAN Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1717.001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M, FINERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Finerman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 038904 FRAME: 0295 503859802

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Ben Zion Spector 42 Hamargallt Street Tel Mond 4061733 Israel

Nationality: IL

MAYRIK DENTAL SYSTEMS, LTD. Hatizii Street 22 Ra'anana 43396 Israel State or Country of Formation: IL

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entifled: DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE WHITENING OF TEETH and filed as US Patent Application No. 14/241,973 (filed on February 28, 2014) and as PCT Application Number PCT/US2012/054652 (filed on September 12, 2012). including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries (including Brazil Application No. BR 11 2014 005572 2, Canada Application No. CA 2,848,198, Japan Application No. JP 2014-529978, Mexico Application No. MX/a/2014/002920, Singapore Application No. SG 11201460451Y, Singapore Application No. SG 10201601310X, Israel Application No. IL 231434, China Application No. CN 201280055006.8, United Kingdom Patent No. GB1400767.8, Hong Kong Application No. 14112460, European Application No. EP 12832113.0, Australia Application No. EP 2012309847, Eurasian Application No. 201490628, India Application No. IN 805/KOLNP/2014, Korea Application No. KR 10-2014-7009884, and South Africa Application No. ZA 2014/02409), in and to PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US2012/054652, filed September 12, 2012, US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/533, 303 filed on September 12, 2011, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/596,238 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will lestify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence: tovantor's Signature 90-1144-2016 Date:

Tel Mond, israel

Post Office Address:

42 Hamargalit Street Tel Mond 4061733 Israel

Citizenship: IL

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full rost office address is:	
Whose full post office address is: Street, City, Postal Code, Country	
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and	who is personally known or identified execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at:	

PATENT

REEL: 038904 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 06/07/2016